

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2007/08 SHARED USE PATH EXPANSION (OAKWOOD ROAD)

Bid Date: 21-Sep-16

Bidder1 Con-Struct Inc 305 S Dayton Ave Ames IA 50010	Bidder2 TK Concrete, Inc 1608 Fifield Rd Pella, IA 50219	Bidder3 Synergy Contracting LLC 1120 2nd St NE Bondurant, IA 50035	Bidder4 Kingston Services LLC 4949 Westown Pkwy West Des Moines IA 50266
--	---	---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3		Bidder4	
				PRICE	AMOUNT								
<i>Division 1 - General</i>													
1.1	Traffic Control	ls	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
1.2	Mobilization	ls	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
1.3	Construction Survey/Staking	ls	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,640.00	3,640.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
1.4	Pedestrian Facility Construction Survey and Staking	ls	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
<i>Division 2 - Earthwork</i>													
2.1	Excavation, Class 10, 5" Depth	cy	375.00	2.50	\$937.50	50.00	18,750.00	20.00	7,500.00	21.00	7,875.00	18.00	6,750.00
2.2	Subgrade Preparation, 12"Depth	sy	2805.90	3.00	\$8,417.70	1.00	2,805.90	3.00	8,417.70	7.00	19,641.30	4.00	11,223.60
2.3	Clearing & Grubbing	acre	3.40	2,500.00	\$8,500.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	2,200.00	7,480.00	3,500.00	11,900.00	1,200.00	4,080.00
2.4	Topsoil, 4" Depth	cy	338.40	50.00	\$16,920.00	20.00	6,768.00	55.00	18,612.00	35.00	11,844.00	32.00	10,828.80
<i>Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling</i>													
(Not Used)													
<i>Division 4 - Sewers and Drains</i>													
4.1	Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC, 12" dia.	lf	82.00	75.00	\$6,150.00	50.00	4,100.00	45.00	3,690.00	63.00	5,166.00	64.00	5,248.00
4.2	CMP FES, 12" dia	ea	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	630.00	2,520.00	900.00	3,600.00
4.3	Relocate Cleanout	ea	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	560.00	560.00	500.00	500.00
<i>Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances</i>													
(Not Used)													
<i>Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer</i>													
6.1	Adjust Manhole, Minor	ea	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00	1000	4,000.00	750	3,000.00	1120	4,480.00	1000	4,000.00
<i>Division 7 - Streets and Related Work</i>													
7.1	Recreational Trail, 5" Depth, HMA or PCC	sy	2805.90	40.00	\$112,236.00	40	112,236.00	40	112,236.00	44.8	125,704.32	45	126,265.50
7.2	PCC Drive/Walk, 6" Depth	sy	249.00	60.00	\$14,940.00	50	12,450.00	45	11,205.00	49	12,201.00	48	11,952.00
7.3	Truncated Domes	sf	160.00	25.00	\$4,000.00	30	4,800.00	40	6,400.00	35	5,600.00	20	3,200.00
<i>Division 8 - Traffic Signals</i>													
(Not Used)													
<i>Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping</i>													
9.1	Remove Fence, any type	lf	1309.50	2.00	\$2,619.00	3	3,928.50	3.4	4,452.30	2.4	3,142.80	5	6,547.50
9.2	Fence, Field, 47" Height	lf	1264.00	5.00	\$6,320.00	7	8,848.00	8.75	11,060.00	10.2	12,892.80	11	13,904.00
9.3	Gate, Field Fence, 16' Width	ea	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	630	1,260.00	800	1,600.00	60	120.00	1200	2,400.00
<i>Division 10 - Demolition</i>													
(Not Used)													
<i>Division 11 - Miscellaneous</i>													
11.1	Pavement Markings	sta	22.74	300.00	\$6,822.00	125	2,842.50		0.00	120	2,728.80	300	6,822.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$222,362.20		\$203,988.90		\$228,903.00		\$246,616.02		\$249,221.40